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Kern County Superintendent of Schools

@4y Favorites

@-(_] Absence Tracking

=-(2] Finance

-] Accounts Payable Reports

I (] Accounts Receivable Reports (No Invoicing)
B {2 Budget Reports / Processes

@-(_]) Budget Development Processes

EIC] Budget Development Reports

@-(] Budget Processes

B- D Budget Repals

. Budge! Ttansfefs Heport [BTUZOO]

[&) Budget Revision Report (FAR350)
-[&) Chart of Accounts Listing (FD0100)
&) Comparative Budget Report (BDR110)
-~ [&) Financial Activity Report (FAR110)
&) Request Budget Control Status Report (B00100)
-] General Ledger Reports / Processes
-] Requisition / PO Reports / Processes

i (] Warant Reports / Processes
. @] Misc Finance Reports / Processes
l l'_',] Fixed Assets
&-(_] Position Control
&0 HR System
-] Custom Jobs - BSS Provided / Supported




F File Options

H? QO

|
i ® Main Selection” | Reference Types | Sonts/Rollups | Accounts| Distict(s)|

J $= Budget Report Writer (BDXSUB) QSS/0ASIS — O

Budget Report Writer

Distict: |72 «| SOUTH FORK UNION SCHOOL DIST

FY start: [07/0172023 Ll From date: [07/01/2023 L] To date: [06/30/2024 Ll

Report litle: |

X
bl
e

Budget source“A - Approved
Ie Include budget transfers: |N - No Budget Transfers
Include budget detail: [~
Print budget warmings ONLY? [~
Include Approved/Unapproved GL trans: |A - Approved tiansactions oniy.
Exclude pre-encumbrances: [~
Print account description: [~
Print revenue sub totals: [
Use Reference Values: [~
Detailline format: |1 - Object

=
=]

Usersec: Y21 WNNANNNNTN  NNNNY

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




5 = Budget Report Writer (BDXSUB)
: File Options

H? 8002

QSS/0ASIS

]

© Main Selection™ | Reference Types | Sots/Rollups | Accounts| Distictis)|
Budget Report Writer

Distict: |72 «| SOUTH FORK UNION SCHOOL DIST

FY start: [07/0172023 Ll From date: [07/01/2023 L] To date: [06/30/2024 Ll

Report litle: |

Budget sourceilA - Approved LI

Include budget transfers: E\m—
Include budget detail: R . Reyvised
Print budget warnings ONLY? [~
Include Approved/Unapproved GL trans: |4 - Approved tiansactions only. ~|

Exclude pre-encumbrances: [~

Print account description: [~

Print revenue sub totals: [

Use Reference Values: [~

Detailline format: |1 - Object

Usersec: Y21 WNNANNNNTN  NNNNY
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$= Budget Report Writer (BDXSUB) QSS/0ASIS — O

: File Options

H? 8002

© Main Selection™ | Reference Types | Sots/Rollups | Accounts| Distictis)|
Budget Report Writer

Distict: |72 «| SOUTH FORK UNION SCHOOL DIST

FY start: [07/0172023 Ll From date: [07/01/2023 L] To date: [06/30/2024 Ll

Report litle: |

Budget source |A - Approved
Include budget transfers: |N - No Budget Transfers
Include budget detail: [~
Print budget warnings ONLY? [~
{ Include Approved/Unapproved GL trans: llA A.pproved transactions only.

: B Both oved mapproved transactions.
Print account description: | |J . |Jnapproved transactions only.

Print revenue sub totals: [

Use Reference Values: [~
Detail line format: |1 - Object

Usersec: Y21 WNNANNNNTN  NNNNY
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5 $= Budget Report Writer (BDXSUB) QSS/0ASIS — O

: File Options

H? 8002

© Main Selection™ | Reference Types | Sots/Rollups | Accounts| Distictis)|
Budget Report Writer

Distict: |72 «| SOUTH FORK UNION SCHOOL DIST

FY start: [07/0172023 Ll From date: [07/01/2023 L] To date: [06/30/2024 Ll

Report litle: |

Budget source |4 - Approved |
Include budget tlansfers:! N - No Budget Transfers ﬂ
Include budget detail: |4 - Approved transfers only
Print budget warnings ONLY? : E:u.:-j!.lzz i
Include Approved/Unapproved GL trans: (4~ Unapproved tiansfers only

Exclude pre-encumbrances: [~
Print account description: [~
Print revenue sub totals: [
Use Reference Values: [~

Detail line format: |1 - Object

Usersec: Y21 WNNANNNNTN  NNNNY
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5 $= Budget Report Writer (BDXSUB) QSS/0ASIS

: File Options

H? 8002

]

© Main Selection™ | Reference Types | Sots/Rollups | Accounts| Distictis)|
Budget Report Writer

Distict: |72 «| SOUTH FORK UNION SCHOOL DIST

FY start: [07/0172023 Ll From date: [07/01/2023 L] To date: [06/30/2024 Ll

Report litle: |

Budget source |4 - Approved |

Include budget transfers: [N - No Budget Transfers |
Include budget detail: [~
Print budget warings ONLY? [~

Include Approved/Unapproved GL trans: |A - Approved tiansactions oniy.

Exclude pre-encumbrances: [~
Print account description: [~
Print revenue sub totals: [
Use Reference Values: [~

| Detailline format !l|1 - Obiject |
1 - Object

2 - Obiject, Significant fields only

3 - Object, &ll Fields

4 - Obiject, Detail Sort Item

5 - Summarize Object

6 - Summarize Last Sort ltem

7 - Object, J41 Format

8 - Object. All Fields - Subtotal by Month|—————— """
Usersec: Y21 WNNANNNNTN  NNNNY Yr:2024 :
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= Budget Report Writer (BDXSUB) ’ QSS/OASIS — — m]

{ File Options

H? QO

)

Main Selection © Reference Types™ | Sorts/Rolups | Accourts| Distictis)]
Reference Type Low Value |High Value
BR - Budget Revision

VW e |(N|(v (v |& W N |-

Usersec: Y21 WNNANNNNIN  NNNNY
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Kern County Superintendent of Schools

$= Budget Report Writer (BDXSUB)

5 File Options

H? QO

Main Selection” | Reference Types®  © Sorts/Rollups | Accounts| Distic(s)]

Restiicted/Uniestricted: |C - Combine Restricted/Urrestricted
Resticted Field: |RE -RESOURCE v |

Rollup |Page

W ® (N || |&|WIN -

=

Usersec: Y21 WNNANNNNTN ~ NNNNY
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$= Budget Report Writer (BDXSUB)

¢ File Options

H2 Q0P F

& & & 8 X &

R =

L] Et]| L= Pt D) D] ] =

4

FD-RESC-Y-OBJT.

I
Main Selection” | Reference Types* | Sonts/Rolups  © Accounts | Disticts)|

SO-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4

Elk?-????-?-????'

22-2222-2227-222-22-222-2222 vl

Ll??-????-?-????.

22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222 ~|

22-2222-2-2222.

22-2222-2222-222-22-222-222? vI

22-2222-2-2222.

22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222 vl

222220 -2-202 2

22022222000 2-22-222-13M vl

22-2222-2-2222.

22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222 |

27-2222-2-2222.

22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222 |

22-2222-2-2222.

22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222 +|

22-2222-2-2222.

22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222 vl

22-2222-2-2222.

22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222 |

Ll Led Lo LefLefLefLefLef Led Led Le Lo

Usersec: Y21 WNNANNNNIN  NNNNY




Kern County Superintendent of Schools

$= Budget Report Writer (BDXSUB)

s File Options

H? 8OO

© Main Selection” | Reference Types* | Sorts/Rolups | Accounts®| Distict(s)|
Budget Report Writer

District: |72 vl SOUTH FORK UNION SCHOOL DIST

FY start: [07/01/2023 LI From date: [07/01/2023 Ll To date: [06/30/2024 j

Report title: |Title | Budget Report-Summary

Budget source |4 - Approved

Include budget transfers: |N - No Budget Transfers
Include budget detail: [~
Print budget wamings ONLY? [

Include Approved/Unapproved GL trans: |4 - Approved tiansactions only.

Exclude pre-encumbrances: [~
Print account description: [~
Print revenue sub totals: [~
Use Reference Values: [~

) R -

Usersec: Y21 WNNANNNNIN  NNNNY




$= Budget Report Writer (BDXSUB)

W 000 > ;d—

I
Main Selection | Reference Types* | Sorts/Rolups @ Accounts™ | Distict(s)|

FD-RESC-Y-OBJT . S0-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4
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gs Print Manager

File View Options Help+Video

PXe@FbhnxaE 20 QR4 0 8P

User Preference Settings: Load Print Manager Users? Only my user. Automatic load of Job List($STDLIST)? Load on demand.

© Print Fies. | Spool Fies/SSTDLIST | Local Print Fies | Session History | Server Commands |

Ela MRGBI7 ; -
; Title I Budget Report-Summary
C:' BUDGET REVISION 8 &

U3/15/20

NNo ; 1/1(100)
N[N0 : 0/2 (126)
NNo 0/0 (30)
N|No 0/2 (66)
N[No . 1/1(81)
N[No . 0/2(69)
N|No 0/2(60)
NNo . 0/1(70)
NNo . 0/1(70)
Nno 0/1(70)
N[N0 . 0/0 (57)
N[N0 . 11 (133)
¥[no 0/1(04)
N|No 0/14 (342)
N[N0 . 0/53 (2265)
N[no . 0/0 (30)
N|No . 1/1(15)
N[N0 . 0/0 (30)
NNo . 0/0 (30)
NNo 0/0 (30)
N[N0 0/20 (476)
N[N0 . 0/40 (1536)
N|No 0/0 (30)

-] Program Title
-] Report Title

Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|(Z|Z|Z2|Z2|Z2|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|=Z|=2
< |=<[=<[=<|=<[=<[=<[=<I=<[=<[=<|=<]=<[=<I=<]=<[=<[=<[=<]=<[=<[=<]|=<

<

User Preference Setting: Months to look back for print files set to 2 Months

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Kern County Superintendent of Schools

File Options Copy options

9

yg‘liun#l - C\Users\ ino\AppData\ ing\qss\UserFiles\SVR.hp.kern.org.PORT.29610\MRGBS7\PrintFiles\L SPL-20240320-124698-00086123-BDX110-BUDGET REP...

o

Pe@®Fbnx - c@@@AN PR WA o

L |
o

072 SOUTH FORK UNION ELEMENTARY J24698
ITitle I Budget Report-Summary

BUDGET REPORT BDX110  L.00.24 03/20/24 14:53 PAGE
FROM 07/01/2023 TO 06/30/2024

Account classifications selected
FD-RESC-Y-0BJT.50-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-T¥3-TYP4

Field ranges selected
FI

-3010-2-2272.22-2277-27227-222-22-727-2272

Sort / Rollup on

FY Start Date
Budget Type

Include Budget Tfrs
Budget Detail
Warnings Only

Restricted Fld Nbr
Separation Option
Extraction Type

GL T i

FUND

07/01/2023
Approved

N
Not Included
N

02 RESOURCE
No Separation of Restricted and UnRestricted
Restricted and UnRestricted

Pre-Encumbrances
Account Description

Detail line format :
Print Revenue Sub Totals:

Report prepared £

o

072 SOUTH FORK UNION ELEMENTARY J24€98

< I

MARCH 20, 2024, 2:53 PM

BUDGET REPORT BDX110  L.00.24 03/20/24 14:53 PAGE

PagesLines): 0/2 (90)




.gviewﬂ - C:\Users\ \AppData\R ing\gss\UserFiles\SVR.hp.kern.org.PORT.29610\MRGB9T\PrintFiles\L SPL-20240320-)24638-00086123-BDX110-BUDGET REPORT-Title I.. ~ — a

G\G;

File Options Copy options

Pl ymas Fo- c@AaO@N PGBy Me o o

EXPENDED/RECEIVED UNENCUMBERED
OBJECT CLASSIFICATION APPROVED BUDGET CURRENT YERR TO DATE BALANCE

8290 ALL OTHER FEDERAL REVENUES 142,982.00 243,209.00 243,209.00 . 100,227.00-
TOTAL: &xxx 142,982.00 243,209.00 243,209.00 . 100,227.00-

q 1100 CERTIFICATED TERCHERS SALARIES 4,186.00 2,869.10 2,869.10 1,316.80
1300 CERTIFICATED SUPERV & ADM SAL 17,843.00 28,426.18 28,426.15% 2 10,583.19-
TOTAL: 1xxx 22,029.00 31,295.29 31,295.29 . 9,266.29-

2100 INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 56,€51.00 2,087.79- 2,087.79- $8,738.79
2900 OTHER CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 93.00 93.00 §3.00-
TOTAL: 2xxx 56,651.00 1,994.79- 1,994.79- . 58,€45.79

3101 STRS CERTIFICRTED 3,488.00 €,013.44 €,013.44 . 2,525.44~
3202 PERS CLASSIFIED 8,664.00 798.95- 798.95- 9,462.95
3302 SOCIAL SECURITY CLASSIFIED 2,345.00 203.81 203.81 . 2,141.19
3311 MEDICARE CERTIFICATED 300.00 452.72 452.72 152.72-
3312 MEDICARE CLASSIFIED 548.00 28.91- 28.91- = 576.91
3322 CLASSIFIED DEFINED BENEFITS 0.00 24.99 24.99 24.99-
3401 HEALTH & WELFARE CERTIFICATED 9.00 4,545.45 4,545.45 e 4,536.45-
3402 HEALTH &« WELFARE CLASSIFIED 154.00 16.€5 16.65 137.35
3501 UNEMPLOYMENT - CERTIFICATED 102.00 15.55 15.59 - 86.41
3502 UNEMPLOYMENT - CLASSIFIED 180.00 1.00- 1.00- 181.00
3601 WORKERS COMP - CERTIFICRTED 351.00 278.99 278.99 72.01
3602 WORKERS COMP - CLASSIFIED €43.00 17.83- 17.83- €€0.83

TOTAL: 3xxx 16,794.00 10,704.95 10,704.95 €,089.05

4100 28,432.00 0.00 0.00 28,432.00
4200 4,100.00 8,982.08 8,982.08 100.0 . 4,882.08-
4300 3,€11.00 3,862.80 3,862.80 100.0 251.80-
4400 0.00 34,447.28¢ 34,447.8¢ 100.0 . 34,447.86-
36,143.00 47,292.74 47,292.74 100.0 . 11,149.74-

5200 TRAVEL & CONFERENCE 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 .0 1,100.00
5800 PROFES'L/CONSULTG SVCS/OP EXP 10,7€5.00 5,504.8¢6 5,504.8¢ 51.1 - 5,260.14
TOTAL: Sxxx 11,865.00 5,504.86 5,504.86 4é.3 . 6,360.14
TOTAL: lxxx - Sxxx 143,482.00 92,803.05 92,803.05 64.8 . 50,€78.95

TOTALS (INCOME) 142,982.00 243,209.00 243,209.00 100.0 . 100,227.00~

072 SOUTH FORK UNION ELEMENTARY J24€98 BUDGET REPORT BDX110 L.00.24 03/20/24 14:53 PAGE
T|Iritle I Budget Report-Summary FROM 07/01/2023 TC 06/30/2024

FUND :01 GENERAL FUND Summary

< I
Pages(Lines): 0/2 (30)

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




: $= Budget Report Writer (BDXSUB) 72-SOUTH FORK UNION ELEMENTARY
File Options

H? QO P

© Main Selection” | Reference Types | Sorts/Rollups | Accounts*| Distict(s)|
Budget Report Writer

District: |72 vl SOUTH FORK UNION SCHOOL DIST

FY start: [07/01/2023 LI From date: [07/01/2023 _v_] To date: [06/30/2024 _ﬂ

Report title: |Title | Budget Report-Summary

Budget source |4 - Approved

Include budget transfers: |N - No Budget Transfers
Include budget detail: [~
Print budget warings ONLY? [~

Include Approved/Unapproved GL trans: IA - &pproved transactions only.
Exclude pre-encumbrances: [~
Print account description: [~
Print revenue sub totals: [~
Use Reference Values: [~
Detailline format: |3 - Object, Al Fields

[ Tinels) per detai (1/2) [l =]  Abbreviatior: [

Usersec: Y21 WNNANNNNIN  NNNNY
e g
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Kern County Superintendent of Schools

a\ﬁewﬂ - C\Users\ ino\AppData\Roaming\gss\UserFiles\SVR.hp.kern.org. PORT.29610\MRGBAT\PrintFiles\LSPL-20240320-)24701-00086126-BDX110-BUDGET REPORT-Title I...

File Options Copy options

m]

Pe® & o e oRnao@l LBy M e

072 SOUTH FORK UNION ELEMENTARY J24701 BUDGET REPCRT BDX110  L.00.24 03/20/24 14:55 PAGE
Title I Budget Report-Summary FROM 07/01/2023 TO 06/30/2024

Account classifications selected Field ranges selected
FD-RESC-Y-0BJT . S0-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4 FI RANGE

1. 22-3010-2-2222.72-2227-2222-222-22-222-2227
2.
3.
4.
5.
€.
7.
8.
9.
10.

Sort / Rollup on : FUND

FY Start Date : 07/01/2023
Budget Type :  Approved
Include Budget Tfrs: N

Budget Detail : HNot Included
Warnings Only : N

Restricted Fld Nbr : 02 RESOURCE

Separation Option : MNo Separation of Restricted and UnRestricted
Extraction Type : Restricted and UnRestricted

GL Transactions : Approved Only

Pre-Encumbrances : Included

Account Description: Not Shown

Detail line format : 3 OBJECT ,ALL FIELDS
1 Line(s) per detail
Print Revenue Sub Totals: N

Report prepared  : MARCH 20, 2024, 2:55 PM

0
072 SOUTH FORK UNION ELEMENTARY  J24701 BUDGET REPORT BDX110  L.00.24 03/20/24 14:55 BAGE
< I

Pages(Lines): 0/6 (259)




F View®1 - C:\Users)

\AppData\Rs i Files\SVR.hp.kern.org.PORT.29610\MRGB97\PrintFiles\L SPL-20240320-)24701-00086126-BDX110-BUDGET REPORT-Title ... =~ — a

File Options Copy options

P ®bag o oc@a@@l LRy ey B o

[F0-RESC-¥-0BJT. S0-GOAL-EUNC-SIE-T2-1Y3-T1P4 EXPENDED/RECEIVED
APPROVED BUDGET CURRENT

8290 ALL OTHER FEDERAL REVENUES
01-3010-0-8290,00-0000-0000-000-00-000-0000 142,982.00 243,209.00 243,209.00 100,227.00-
TOTAL: 8290 142, 982.00 243,209.00 243,20%.00 . 100,227.00-

TOTAL: 8xxx 142,982.00 243,209.00 243,209.00 100,227.00~

1100 CERTIFICRTED TEACHERS SALARIES
01-3010-0-1100.00-1110-1000-002-00-000-0000 0.00 94€.50 94€.50 94€.50-
01-3010-0-1100.00-1110-1000-003-00-000-0000 2,438.00 1,482.60 1,482,860 955.40
01-3010-0-1100.01-1110-1000-002-00-000-0000 874.00 0.00 0.00 £74.00
01-3010-0-1100.01-1110-1000-003-00-000-0000 874.00 440.00 440.00 434.00
TOTAL: 1100 4,186.00 2,869.10 2,869.10 . 1,316.90

1300 CERTIFICATED SUPERV & ADM SAL
01-3010-0-1300.00-0000-2100-000-00-000-0000 0.00 9,543.12 9,543.12 9,543.12-
01-3010-0-1300.00-0000-2700-000-00-000-0000 0.00 9,543.10 9,543.10 . 9,543.10-
01-3010-0-1300.00-1110-2100-000-00-000-0000 12,185.00 8,041.18 8,041.18 4,143.82
01-3010-0-1300.00-1110-2140-000-00-000-0000 5,€58.00 1,298.79 1,298.79 4,359.21
TOTAL: 1300 17,843.00 28,426.1% 28,426.19 . 10,583.19-

TOTAL: lxxx 22,029.00 31,295.29 31,295.29 9,266.29-

2100 INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES
01-3010-0-2100.00-1110-1000-002-00-000-0000 26,816.00 3,051.93- 3,051.93- 29,867.93
01-3010-0-2100.00-1110-1000-003-00-000-0000 12,835.00 0.00 0.00 12,835.00
01-3010-0-2100.01-1110-1000-002-00-000-0000 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00
01-3010-0-2100.01-1110-1000-003-00-000-0000 5,000.00 964.14 964.14 4,035.8¢6
TOTAL: 2100 56,651.00 2,087.79- 2,087.79- . 58,738.79

2900 OTHER CLASSIFIED SALARIES
01-3010-0-2500.01-1110-1000-002-00-000-0000 46.50 48.50 4€.50- .0
01-3010-0-2900.01-1110-1000-003-00-000-0000 . 46.50 46.50 4€.50- -0
i TOTAL: 2900 = 93.00 93.00 : 93.00- .0

TOTAL: 2xxx 1,994.79- 1,994.79- . 58,645.7% 100.0

3101 STRS CERTIFICATED
01-3010-0-3101.00-0000-2100-000-00-000-0000 1,822.74 1,822.74 100.0 1,822.74- -0
01-3010-0-3101.00-0000-2700-000-00-000-0000 1,822.74 1,822.74 100.0 1,822.74- .0
01-3010-0-3101.00-1110-1000-002-00-000-0000 . 180.79% 180.79 100.0 . 180.79- .0
0
072 SOUTH FORK UNION ELEMENTARY J24701 BUDGET REPORT BDX110 L.00.24 03/20/24 14:55 PAGE

Title I Budget Report-Summary FROM 07/01/2023 TO 06/30/2024
FUND  :0l GENERAL FUND

< I

Pages(Lines): 0/6 (259)
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budget report
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he report to show item in resource “301C
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$= Job Menu7: - m]
File View Options Help+Video Description (F1) Example (Ctrl+F1)

BerEBEog o=8

View Show
(G@  Grid IVF Showal € Show Only Favorites

Search: |

-3 Favorites

#-(] Absence Tracking

E-(] Finance

-] Accounts Payable Reports

-] Accounts Receivable Reports (No Invoicing)
®-(] Budget Reports / Processes

(] General Ledger Reports / Processes

EQ General Ledger Processes

=] General Ledger Reports

[& Account Report Wiiter [ACX110)

[&) Beginning Balances Report (BB0100)
~-[Z) Cash Depasit (DC) Report (DCO100)
[ Cash Flow Report (GLD310)

[&) Cashin County Treasury Report (GLD300)
[ Cash Transfers (TF) Report (TFO100)
- Cash Transfers (TV) Report (TV0100)
~-[8 Daily Cash Balances (GLD330)

[ Financial Activity Rreport (FAR110)
- Financial Statement (GLD 400/500)

{ & General Ledger Report (GLD110/115/125)

[ Joumal Entries (JE) Report (JEO100)
Summary Report by Resource (GLD320)

@ SACS

(- Requisition / PO Reports / Processes

(-] Wanant Reports / Processes

@] Misc Finance Reports / Processes

7-(_] Fixed Assets

-] Position Control

-] Paprol

7-(_1 HR System

(L] Custom Jobs - OS5 Provided / Supported

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




1 #= General Ledger Report Writer (GLDSUB)
File Options

H2 8OO F

07/01/2023

© Main Selection | Reference Types | Sorts/Rollups | Accounts| Distict(s)|

General Ledger Report Writer

To date: [06/30/2024 j

Report title: |

Include Approved/Unapproved GL trans: |4 - Approved tiansactions only. =l

Summarize revolving cash transactions: [V
Print account description: [~
Use reference values: [~
Combine GL sub-objects: [~
Select reports:
Detail GL (GLD110): [

Trial Balance (GLD125): [~

Settings:

Report format: |1 - Detail including subsidiary ledgers
Lines per detait [1 - Line per detall v |

Sott: |1-Date

GL Recap (BLOT1S) [~ GL Recap - Grouping: [0 - Combined |

Usersec: Y1001
T Tacha Rrancan Rndasf  TRu IAOA T

Kern County Superintendent of Schools
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$= General Ledger Report Writer (GLDSUB)
File Options

HP 8OO [F

| Main Selection | Reference Types | Sots/Rolups @ Accounts* | Distici(s)|

FD-RESC-Y-OBJT . SO-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4
[Wlo1-2222-2-6222. 22-2222-2222-222-22-222-222: /8

22-2222-2-2222.22-2222-2222=222-22-222=2222 vI

22-2222-2-2222.22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222 vI

22-2222-2-2222.22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222 vI

22-2222-2-2222.22-2222-2222-222-22-222-222? -|

22-2222-2-2222.22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222 |

2R=2222-2-2222. 72222222222 22-222-227? vI

22-2222-2-2222.22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222 +|

22-2222-2-2222.22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222 +|

== =) r= = = rE e
LedLefLefLed e LefLefLed Lo LefLef Lo

P o e N g e F Y e B e e A vI

Usersec: Y1001 1372172024 319AM |

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




& Print Manager
File View Options

Help+Video

2X =& 5 e lxlsE

EEIEIE IR IR R

User Preference Settings: Load Print Manager Users? Only my user. Automatic load of Job List($STDLIST)? Load on demand.

© Print Fies | Spool Files/SSTOLIST | Local Print Fies | Session History | Server Commands |

E|E:| Program Name
- Program Title
-1 Report Title

003

N[N0

0/6 (259)

Title I Budget Report-Summary

004

NNo

0/2 (50)

Title I Budget Report-Summary

005

NNo

0/0(22)

Title I Budget Report-Summary

N[N0

1/44 (1335)

BUDGET REVISION 03/18/2024

NNo

1/1(100)

NNo

0/2 (128)

N[No

0/0 (30)

006
007
008
009
010

N[No

0/2 (66)

011

N[N

1/1(81)

012

NNo

0/2 (69)

013

N[N

069086

0/2 (60)

N|No

0/1(70)

015

N|no

069084

0/1(70)

016

NNo

069083

0/1(70)

NNo

0/0(57)

018

NNo

069059

11(133)

019

t[no

069044

0/1(54)

020

N[N0

068721

0/14 (342)

021

Nno

068475

0/53 (2265)

022

NNo

068471

0/0 (30)

023

N[ro

068468

11(15)

N[N

068365

0/0 (30)

<H

025

z|z|z|ez|z|z=|z|z|z|z|(z|z|=|z2|z|Z2|2|2|=2|Z2(=2|Z2]|=

<[=<[=<[=|=<[=<[=<=<[=<[=<[=<[=<[=<[=<[=<=<[=<[=<[=<[=<[=<[=<[=<

N[N0

063462

0/0 (30)

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

'a User Preference Setting: Months to look back for print files set to 2 Months




.a View #1 - C:\Users\ i i \UserFiles\SVR.hp.kern.org.PORT.29610\MRGB9T\PrintFiles\LSPL-20240321-)24967-00086486-GLD110-DETAILED GENERAL LE...  — [m]

File Options Copy options

Pe@ @ bak Fo-c@pa@@l 2@y e o

072 & DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER GLD110  L.00.10 03/21/24 09:20 PAGE
1Equ1pmm: 07/01/2023 TO 06/30/2024

4

Account classifications selected Field ranges selected
FD-RESC-Y-0BJT . 50-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY¥3-TYP4 FI RANGE

" “2T-22220222-2
2. = i i =

3. .

4.

S.

€.

T

8.

9.

10.

Sort / Rollup on FUND

Restricted Fld Nbr 02 RESOURCE

Separation Option No Separation of Restricted and UnRestricted
Extraction Type Restricted and UnRestricted

GL Transactions Approved Only

Account Description: Not Shown
Detail line format 1 Line(s) per detail

Report prepared s 03/21/2024 09:20:19

J249€7 DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER GLD110  L.00.10 03/21/24 09:20 PAGE
07/01/2023 TO 06/30/2024

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND

DRTE REFERENCE FD-RESC-Y-OBJT.SO-GORL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4 TRANS DESC

6170  LAND IMBROVEMENTS
< I

Pages(Lines): 0/2 (83)

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Kern County Superintendent of Schools

1“;“ View #1 - C\Users\magamino\AppData\Roaming\qss\UserFiles\SVR.hp.kern.org. PORT.29610\MRGB97\PrintFiles\LSPL-20240321-)24967-00086486-GLD110-DETAILED GENERAL LE...

File Options Copy opticns

[m]

Peo@#baxxFo= raao@l SPGBz

J249€7 DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER GLD110  L.00.10 03/21/24 09:20 PRGE
07/01/2023 TO 06/30/2024

q FUND :01 GENERAL FUND

L REFERENCE FD-RESC-Y-OBJT.S0-GORL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4 DEBIT

€170 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
BALANCE FORWARD 07/01/2023 0.00
02/23/24 PV-240706 01-2600-0-6170.00-0000-8500-003-00-000-0000 1928 44992251 25,977.13
TOTAL ACTIVITY 25,977.13
ENDING BALANCE 06/30/2024 25,977.13

€200 BUILDINGS &« IMPROVEMNT OF BLDG

BALANCE FORWARD 07/01/2023 0.00
10/13/23 PV-240255 01-3213-0-6200.00-0000-8500-003-00-000-0000 44953721 3,231.25
11/14/23 PV-240350 01-3213-0-6200.00-0000-8500-003-00-000-0000 44982502 1,723.75
12/15/23 PV-240435 01-3213-0-6200.00-0000-8500-003-00-000-0000 44972658 3,068.50
02/13/24 PV-240631 01-3213-0-6200.00-0000-8500-003-00-000-0000 44988449 695.00
03/18/24 PV-240770 01-3213-0-6200.00-0000-8500-003-00-000-0000 44998628 2¢€1.€0
03/18/24 PV-240771 01-3213-0-6200.00-0000-8500-003-00-000-0000 44998628 261.60
03/18/24 PV-240772 01-3213-0-6200.00-0000-8500-003-00-000-0000 44993628 2,413.75
03/18/24 PV-240773 01-3213-0-6200.00-0000-8500-003-00-000-0000 44998623 4,357.50

TOTAL ACTIVITY 1€,012.95
ENDING BALANCE 08/30/2024 16,012.95

cooococooo0oo
cooocooocooo
cooococo0000

€400 EQUIPMENT
BALANCE FORWARD 07/01/2023 0.00
08/25/23 P0-240014 01-7032-0-6400.00-0000-3700-003-00-000-0000 44939185 4,461.92
09/22/23 P0-240026 01-7032-0-6400.00-0000-3700-003-00-000-0000 44947584 4,180.07
02/13/24 P0-240057 01-7032-0-6400.00-0000-3700-003-00-000-0000 44988443 5,772.50
TOTAL ACTIVITY 14,414.48
ENDING BALANCE 06/30/2024 14,414.45

TOTALS (EXPENDITURE) 56,404.57
TOTALS (EXPENDITURE BALANCE) 56,404.57

J249¢€7 DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER GLD110  L.00.10 03/21/24 09:20 PAGE
07/01/2023 TO 06/30/2024

FUND GENERAL FUND
< I

Pages(Lines): 0/2 (83)




Iger Report Activity

1 ledger report
he default settings
the report to show item in Fund “01”
he report to show item in Object “677?7”

Kern County Superintendent of Schools
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Cash Transfers

Kern County Superintendent of Schools



Cash Transfers

What is a Cash transfer

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

052 MIDWARY ELEMENTARY
4300

FUND
REFERENCE

SUPPLIES
12/13/23 PV-240112
12/19/23 PV-240121
12/19/23 PV-240120
12/19/23 PV-240120
12/19/23 PV-240117
12/19/23 PV-240117
01/05/24 PV-240127
01/05/24 BPV-240127
01/05/24 PV-240131
01/05/24 PV-240131
01/05/24 PV-240131
01/05/24 PV-240131
01/05/24 PV-240131
01/26/24 PV-240144
01/26/24 PV-240132
01/26/24 PV-240135
01/26/24 PV-240143
02/01/24 PV-240145
02/01/24 PV-240147
02/01/24 PV-240148
02/01/24 PV-240151
02/14/24 PV-240153
02/14/24 DPV-240152
02/14/24 PV-240154
02/14/24 DV-240155
02/14/24 PV-240156
02/14/24 PV-240160
02/14/24 PV-240160
02/20/24 PV-240164
03/06/24 PV-240175
03/06/24 PV-240168
03/06/24 DPV-240168
03/06/24 PV-240174
03/06/24 PV-240173
03/06/24 PV-240173
03/06/24 PV-240173
03/06/24 PV-240173
03/06/24 PV-240173

J21243
07/01/2023 TO

:01 GENERAL FUND

FD-RESC-Y-0BJT.S0-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-T¥3-TYP4

01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000

DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER

06/30/2024

RESOURCE: 0000

US BANK CORPORATE PY
COOPERS PETROLEUM
MIDWAY REVOLVING FUN
MIDWAY REVOLVING FUN
OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

TAFT CITY SCHOOL DIS
TAFT CITY SCHCOL DIS
US BANK CORPORATE

US BANK CORPORATE

US BANK CORPORATE

US BANK CORPORATE

US BANK CORPORATE
COOPERS PETROLEUM
COOPERS TRUE VALUE H
OFFICE DEPOT

TAFT CITY SCHCOL DIS
AMERICAN BUSINESS MA
OFFICE DEPOT

PITNEY BOWES PURCHAS
TAFT CITY SCHCOL DIS
A.P.I. Plumbing & Po
C & P Sanitary Suppl
COOPERS TRUE VALUE H
KERN ELECTRIC DISTRI
OFFICE DEPOT

US BANK CORPORATE PY
US BANK CORPORATE PY
COOPERS PETROLEUM
AMERICAN BUSINESS MA
OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

TAFT CITY SCHOOL DIS
US BANK CORPORATE

US BANK CORPORARTE

US BANK CORPORATE

US BANK CORPORATE

US BANK CORPORATE

GLD110

L.00.10 03/14/24 14:25 PAGE

NO REPORTING REQUIREMENT

3599

103
103
1024
1024
240
240

44971985
90115500
44973482
44973482
44973483
44973483
44978119
44978119
44978120
44978120
44978120
44978120
44978120
90116587
44984572
44984575
44984578
44985923
44985925
44985926
44985929
44988827
44988828
44988829
90117253
44988830
44988833
44988833
90117434
44995724
44995725
44995725
44995729
44995730
44995730
44995730
44995730
44995730

2,241.26
28.13
59.69
34.96
20.98
85.81
754.62
203.10
129.54
743.12

81.19

96.61
503.50
299.29

43.30
569.64
145.00




& acc 52 MIDWAY ELEMENTARY hp.kern.org/1.77.0 (== ])=]

CaSh TranSfe rS Filim View Disfrid Year Messages Window News Help+Video

AR (AR, XR, RR - No invoicing)

AR (Invoicing and Biling Management - RI, RP)

Budget Development

Budget (Transfers, Settings, Summary Rules, Ind Cost Rules)

Journals, Transfers (DC, JE, TF, TV)
$ Payroll Transfers

Warrant Management (Cancels, Hand Issues, Recon.)
- AP / Purchasing
Accounts Payable
AP Batch Maintenance
Purchasing Master Files
Purchase Orders [ Requisitions
gy requisition Routing Master Files
E_]B’ Lookups
@ Account Lookup
@ Vendor Lookup

| Last Run: 03/19/2024 23:59:04 |3/20/2024 |10:06 AM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Cash Transfers

52-MIDWAY ELEMENTARY QSS/0ASIS
View Help+Video

RN+ PSR RDIX/ T
! I =y
© Transaction Mantenance (FI0002)

Jounal Enlyy FIOZE) | Pro Forma Joumal | CashDepositFiozoc) | ;.a.xtqlnnmmv;]

2] Distict: |52 - MIDWAY ELEMENTARY ~| Trans Type: [TF v
Transfer Nunber Date: [ 77 id|

Desciption: |

B @[ X
Dist

FD-RESC-Y-0BJT. S0-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4 |Behil

Total Debit: |

| TFUPDT : Y1OYYYYNOY § $USER MXGBI7 N Y2024 Dist:52 Site:0 GS:W | 3/20/2024 10:08AM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Cash Transfers

[ 6L Application 52-MIDWAY ELEMENTARY SS/0ASIS =E]=]

File Options View Help+Video

AN+ e d X Do h!
[ Add

© ransacton Mairtenance (FIO0R2) |

JouralErty (I02E) | PoFomslound | CoshDepostFI00C) | CashXfer (FID2TF/TY) |

at you
r to be QJ TmsfemmmﬁI|i42e.:IWMLEMENTs:Y4mzm’ j e

Description: |Cmracl Resource - Office Dep

+E@®RE|X
| Dist

ption then hit ,
ext screen

FD-RESC-Y-0BJT. 50-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4 Debit Credit Description

|52

Tolal Debit | Credt: | Difference: |

| TFUPDT : Y10YYYYNOY S SUSER MXGBS7 N |Yr:2024 DistS2 Site0GS:W | 3/20/2024 10:11AM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools



Cash Transfers R e e 52-MDWAY ELEMENTARY oS5 (%)

File  Options

TELI PIEE |

|

FD-RESC-Y-0BJT. S0-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-T¥P4
. = = = =00-000-0000 :]

Credt:

-

Working Revised Approved

Budget:

Expense;
Pending
Encumbered:
Total Commited:

Balance:

 TFUPDT : Y10YYYYNOY § Yr2024 Dist52 Site0 GS:W | 3/20/2024 10:11 AM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Cash Transfers

rease Expense
ease Expense

— if needed

0 next account line

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

ﬂ GL Application - Cash Transfer

File  Options

52-MIDWAY ELEMENTARY ossosss (%]

|

OHx 3005
|

FD-RESC-Y-0BJT , SO-GOAL- FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4
Lie [1” Distict 52 901-0000-0-4300.oo-n10-1ooo-ooo-oo-ooo-oooo K
0 Debit Credt $10855

. Descrpton: [Ofce Depot PV 240156 [

Working Revised Approved

Budget: £,025.00 £,525.00 6,525.00
Expense: 302855
Pending 00
Encumbered: .00
Total Commited: 302855

Balance: 299645 349%.45 34%.45

TFUPDT : Y10YYYYNOY § Yr2024 DistS2 Site:0 GS: W | 3/20/2024 10:16 AM




Cash Transfers

2crease Expense
rease Expense

back arrow and it
k to the previous

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

ﬂ GL Application - Cash Transfer 52-MIDWAY ELEMENTARY QSS/0ASIS

File Options
G

OHX Y
|

Change
FD-RESC-Y-0BJT . S0-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4
L2 Distict [52 901-1100-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000 |
9] Debt: $10855  Credkt
- Descipin: [Ofce Depol P 24056 B
Working Revised Approved
Budget: 350,00 35000 3000
Expense: 00
Pending: 00
Encumbered: .00
Total Commited: .00
Balance: 350,00 350,00 350,00

 TFUPDT : Y1OYYYYNOY § Yr2024 Dist52 Site:0 GS:W  3/20/2024 1:08 PM




Cash Transfers

Your debits and credits must
balance to zero or you will not be
able to save the transfer.

2d, hit the save
vide you with a

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

¥ 6L Applica
File Qptions VI8 elp+Video

52-MIDWAY ELEMENTARY OSS/0ASIS (= @]=]

BAN¢ PHeS R AMB (X Fe® |
1

© Transaction Maintenance [FI0002) |

[add

Jounal Enl (FIOZE) |

Eofomalound | CashDepost(FI0ZDC) | CashXfer (FIO2TF/TV) |

(7) Distict: |52 - MIDWAY ELEMENTARY | Teans Type: [TF v

Transfer Number: |'New"

Date [07202024 |

Desciptior: [Conect Resource - Ofice Dep

+BE@% 3 [X

Dist FD-RESC-Y-0BJT. S0-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4 Debit Credit | Description

52 01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000 10!.55|0ﬁ'ia Depot - PV 2401
B 2|52 01-1100-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000 108.55 |0ﬁu Depot - PV 2401

=
Total Debit | 10855 Credi: | 10855 Difference: | 0.00 )

| TFUPDT : Y10YYYYNOY §

SUSER MXGB97 N |Yr:2024 DistS2 Site:0GS:W | 3/20/2024 1:12PM




Cash Transfers Dtk s o
ELEZA KV S EY IS Ol

| Updated Successfully (GL Transaction)
© Lensacton Maiterence (0002 |

JundEny () | Pofomsdownd | CoshDepost 000 | CashXfer (FIO2IF/TY) |
'_@I st R TransType: [TF v

Descriptiort esource - Office Dep

- Unapproved - Updated 3/20/2024 at 1:14:57 PM by MXGB

4

+ERBE X

Dist FD-RESC-Y-0BJT. SO-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TiP4 Description

52 01-0000-0-4300. 00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000 Office Depot - PV 240156
8 01-1100-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000 Office Depot - PV 240156

TotalDebit: | 10855 Ceedi: | 10855 Difierence: |

| TFUPDT : Y1OYYYYNOY S SUSER  MXGBS7 N Yr2024 Dist52 Site0 GS: W | 3/20/2024 1:15PM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Cash Transfers » | - *

Change Ctrl+F9 Inspect
Add Ctrl+F6

Inspect Ctrl+F5 enost FI020C) I Cash Xfer (FO2TFITY) ]

Save F9
Search 3 T e iF 1]

Report Shift+F11
InstaPrint Ctrl+F11
Approval Maintenance F4

57 PM by MXGB

Process F2
Override Password FS

12-TY3-TIP4 Description
Delete 0-000-0000 Office Depot - PV 240156
0-000-0000 Office Depot - PV 240156

Print Screen F11

Add Detail Row Shift+Ctrl+F6
Qutput Detail Grid Shift+Ctrl+F11
Reverse Debits and Credits Shift+Ctrl+F4
Auto Add Rows Shift+Ctrl+F7
Import Row Data Shift+Ctrl+F8

Delete Detail Row Shift+Ctrl+F9

TotalDebit: | 10855 Credic 10855 Difierence: | 000

| TRUPDT : YI0YYYYNOY § SUSER  MXGBI7 N { W | 3/20/2024 1:115PH

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Cash Transfers [FE— — R————
‘llal ? 8063 |

© Main Selection” |

‘ Approve Transactions

Distiict {52 w| MIDWAY ELEMENTARY
- Transaclion Types —
TF - Transfer M

j‘
j‘

- Transacion rumber fiom:. 240006 to [240008
~e[77

Transaction date fiom: [ 7 /
Date entered from: [ 7/ ~e[77

| Usersec: YIYNYY YY SUSER MXGB97 N | ¥r2024 Dist52 Site:0 | 3/20/2024 1:29PM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Cash Transfer Activity

sfer $1 from 01-0000—0-4300.00-0000-111

L report to verify
steps to reverse cash transfer

Kern County Superintendent of Schools







Budget Transfers

Kern County Superintendent of Schools



Budget Transfers

What is a Budget Transfer?

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

052 MIDWAY ELEMENTARY 724588
Example
FUND :01 GENERAL FUND

FD-RESC-Y-0BJT. $0-GOAL- FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4

BUDGET REPORT

FROM 07/01/2023 TO 06/30/2024

EXPENDED/RECEIVED

WORKING BUDGET

CURRENT

BDX110  L.00.24 03/20/24 13:54 PAGE

4300 SUPPLIES
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-2700-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-7200-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-205-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8200-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-202-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-203-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-207-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-302-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-8100-5000-000-00-000-0000

TOTAL: 4300

TOTAL: 4xax
TOTAL: 1otk - 5xxx
6170 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
01-0000-0-6170.00-0000-8500-000-00-206-0000
TOTAL: 6170
6400 EQUIPMENT
01-0000-0-6400.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
TOTAL: 6400
TOTAL: 6xxx

TOTAL: 1xxx - 6xxx

525.00
20,300.00
150.00
9,625.00
2,000.00
970.00
6,025.00
125.00
3,000.00
500.00
5,000.00
951.00
49,171.00

49,171.00

49,171.00

10,000.00
10,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

15,000.00

64,171.00

0.00
19,064.62
118.00
8,338.67
169.77
791.33
3,028.55
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
31,510.94

31,510.94

31,510.94

0.00

31,510.94

0.00
19,064.62
118.00
8,338.67
169.77
791.13
3,028.55
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
31,510.94

31,510.94

31,510.94

0.00

31,510.94

525.00
1,235.38
32.00
1,286.33
1,830.23
178.67
2,996.45
125.00
3,000.00
500.00
5,000.00
951.00
17,660.06

17,660.06

17,660.06

10,000.00
10,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

15,000.00

32,660.06




Budget Transfers

What is a Budget Transfe

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

052 MIDWAY ELEMENTARY 724588
Example
FUND :01 GENERAL FUND

FD-RESC-Y-0BJT. $0-GOAL- FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4

BUDGET REPORT

FROM 07/01/2023 TO 06/30/2024

EXPENDED/RECEIVED

WORKING BUDGET

CURRENT

BDX110  L.00.24 03/20/24 13:54 PAGE

4300 SUPPLIES
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-2700-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-7200-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-205-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8200-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-202-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-203-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-207-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-302-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-8100-5000-000-00-000-0000

TOTAL: 4300

TOTAL: 4xax
TOTAL: 1otk - 5xxx
6170 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
01-0000-0-6170.00-0000-8500-000-00-206-0000
TOTAL: 6170
6400 EQUIPMENT
01-0000-0-6400.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
TOTAL: 6400
TOTAL: 6xxx

TOTAL: 1xxx - 6xxx

20,300.00
50,0

9,625.00
2,000.00
970.00
6,025.00
125.00
3,000.00
500.00
5,000.00
951.00
49,171.00

49,171.00
49,171.00

10,000.00
10,000.00

000.00

15,000.00

64,171.00

0.00
19,064.62
118.00
8,338.67
169.77
791.33
3,028.55
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
31,510.94

31,510.94

31,510.94

0.00

31,510.94

0.00
19,064.62
118.00
8,338.67
169.77
791.13
3,028.55
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
31,510.94

31,510.94

31,510.94

0.00

31,510.94

525.00
1,235.38
32.00
1,286.33
1,830.23
178.67
2,99.45
125.00
3,000.00
500.00
5,000.00
951.00
17,660.06

17,660.06

17,660.06

10,000.00
10,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

15,000.00

32,660.06




‘ 0SS ControlCenter 52 MIDWAY ELEMENTARY hphmorglﬂ?o
B u d g et I ra n Sfe rS File View District Year Messages Window News Help+Video

= Eﬁhtwlmmmﬁm

) 1o

%= AR (Invoicing and Biing Management -RI, RP)
Budget Development
88 udget (Transfers, Settings, Summary Rules, Ind Cost Rules)
ﬂ Jourals, Transfers (DC, X, TF, TV)
b Payrol Transfers
g Warrant Management (Cancels, Hand Issues, Recon.)
B/ AP [Purchasing
! Accounts Payable
AP Batch Maintenance
Purchasing Master Files
Purchase Orders | Requisitions

{7 settings st Fies
! @Acmmmmm

&3, Optons, Odometers, Control Dates, SACS Tables, Fund xRef
B Fixed Assets [ Stores

Last Run: 03/19/2024 23:59:04

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




B u d g et T ra n Sfe rS ' SOMDWAYELEMENTARY 7&55/0;&55 IEI‘

File Options Help+Video

AN4 PHe2 AR R PSE(X |0 |
| | Inspect.

© Mainiain Budget | Setings | Acct Summ /Bct Blck (AC5010) | Indiect Costs (BLICS0)|

‘ Budget Transfers (BD02BT) 1 Update Working Budget (BGUPDT) Il Budget Detsi Records (GLODET)

Distict [52- MIDWAY ELEMENTARY -
Transfer Number. I Ddo:| o L]
Desciption: |

+EE®EX

FD-RESC-Y-OBJT. S0-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4

LIt

Credt: | Difference: |

| BTUPDT : Y10YYYYY, BD2FLD : | Yr2024 Site0 GS:W | 3/20/2024 2:09PM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Budget Transfers oo o oo

File Options Help+Video

AN+ PHS B PEE(P X 8
I

© Mainiain Budget | Setings | cct Summ /Bdt Blck (4C5010) | Indiect Costs (BLICS0)|

Budget Transfers (BDO2BT) 1 Update Working Budget (BGUPDT) | Budget Detsi Records (LODET)

Distict [52- MIDWAY ELEMENTARY =l
Transier Number: [New* Dae [(3720/2024 +|

ﬁ Desciion: [Move 4300 o 6400/ FE: 0000

— ISTYTI

FD-RESC-Y-OBJT. S0-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4

LIt

Credt: | Difference: |

| BTUPDT : Y10YYYYY, BD2FLD : | Yr2024 Site0GS:W | 3/20/2024 214 PM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




& Budget Entry 52-MIDWAY ELEMENTARY P |
File Options

I@ngl@f@

Budget Transfers

FD-RESC-Y-0BJT . SO-GORL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4

#‘m:h H - -=- . - - -  -00-000-0000 ;|

Debit | Credit

ﬁ Description: |

Working Revised Approved
Budget:
Expense:

Pending:
Encumbered:

Total Commited:

Balance:
GL Posting Detai: {None | Processed [~

'BTUPDT : Y1OYYYYY ¥r:2024 Dist:52 Site:0 GS: W | 3/20/2024 2:17 PM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Budget Transfers

8 Budget Entry 52-MIDWAY ELEMENTARY QSS/0ASIS
File Options

OHX 8 @d &
|

add

FD-RESC-Y-OBJT . S0-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4
Em) Live: [ 901-0000-0-4300.oo-oooo-3eoo-ooo-oo-ooo-oooo |

) Debt | $500000  Credic
‘ Description: [Increase Equip / 6400

ease Budget

Revised Approved
Budget: 11,800.00 11,800.00

Expense:
Pending: 00
Encumbered: 00

Total Commited: 19,064.62

Balance: 123%5.38
GL Posting Detai: {None v|  Processed [

'BTUPDT : Y10YYYYY Y2024 Dist52 Site:0 GS:W | 3/20/2024 2:22 PM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Budget Transfers

52-MIDWAY ELEMENTARY QSS/0ASIS
¢ Options

OHX S @@
| Charge.

FD-RESC-Y-0OBJT . SO-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4
ase Budget w2 [01-0000-0-6400.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000 <]
case Budget ) et | Credit 35 00000

‘ Description: IInc:ease Equip / 6400

Working Revised Approved

Budget: 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Expense: .00
Pending: 00
Encumbered: 00
Total Commited: .00
Balance: 5,000.00
GL Posting Detai: {None v|  Processed [

rn arrow when
lete.

'BTUPDT : Y10YYYYY | Yr:2024 Dist:52 Site:0 GS:W | 3/20/2024 2:32 PM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Budget Transfers

Your debits and credits must
balance to zero or you will not be
able to save the transfer.

=2d, checked and
hit the save icon
you with a

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

& Budget Maintenance 52-MIDWAY ELEMENTARY QSS/0ASIS (o @]=]

File Options Help+"Wro

RN+ PH*S I EHPEE(P X 8
|

@ Maintain Budget | Setings | Acct Sunm /Bt Bck (ACS010) | Indiect Costs (GLICS0)|

‘Add

Budget Transfers (BD02BT) 1 Update Working Budget (BGUFDT) )i Budget Detai Records (GLDDET)

Distict [52- MIDWAY ELEMENTARY =]
Transfer Number: [New” Date [20/202¢ v |
Desciption: [Mave 4300 o 6400 / RE: 0000

+BE@%E[X

FD-RESC-Y-0BJT. SO-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4 Debit Credit Description Working Budget
1{01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000 5,000,00 Increase Equip /6400 20,300.00
¥ 2|01-0000-0-6400.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000 5,000.00 | Increase Equip / 6400 5,000.00

>
TotelDebit | SO0000  Credt | 50000 Difece [ (000 )

| BTUPDT : Y10YYYYY, BD2FLD - | Yr2024 Dist:52 Site:0 GS:W | 3/20/2024|234PM




B u d g et T ra n Sfe rS 5 Budget Maintenance 52-MIDWAY ELEMENTARY QSS/0ASIS

File Options Help+Video

R+ PHeS @R P?EE (P (X8
|

© Maintain Budget | Setings | Acot Summ /BdgtBlck (C5010) | Indiect Costs (BLICSO)|

Budget Transfers (BD02BT) T Update Working Budget (BGUPDT) Budget Detall Records (GLDDET)

Distict: [52 - MIDWAY ELEMENTARY =
Transte Nuber: [240050 Dae [20224 v

checked. and Desciptr: Move 430010 6400 RE 0000
,th _, q Approved 3/20/2024 at 2:33.03 PM by MXGB -~ Updated 3/20/2024 at 2:33.03 PM by MXGB
€ save Icon

$E@RE|X

FD-RESC-Y-0BJT. SO-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4
01-0000-0-4300,00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-6400.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000

>
TotalDebit | 500000 Credit | 50000 Difeence [ (000 ))

| BTUPDT : Y10YYYYY. BD2FLD : | Y2024 Dist:52 Site:0 GS: W 3/20/2024 240PM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




B u d g et T ra n Sfe rS J24685 BUDGET REPORT EDX110  L.00.24 03/20/24 14:41 PAGE

FROM 07/01/2023 TO 06/30/2024
01 GENERAL FUND

FD-RESC-Y-0BJT. S0-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4 EXPENDED/RECEIVED

Updated Budget Report s

4300 SUPPLIES

01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-2700-000-00-000-0000 0.00 .0 525.00 100.0
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-3600-000-00-000-0000 15,300.00 19,064.62 19,064.62 100.0 3,764.62- .0
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-7200-000-00-000-0000 Gt 118.00 118.00 78.6 12,00 213

01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000 9,625.00 8,338.67 8,338.67 86.6 1,286.33 13.3
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-205-0000 2,000.00 169.77 169.77 8.4 1,830.23 91.5
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8200-000-00-000-0000 970.00 791.33 791.33 815 178.67 18.4
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000 6,025.00 2,028.55 3,028.55 50.2 2,996.45 497
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-202-0000 125.00 0.00 0.00 0 125.00 100.0
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-203-0000 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 .0 3,000.00 100.0
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-207-0000 500.00 0.00 0.00 .0 500.00 100.0
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-302-0000 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 .0 5,000.00 100.0
01-0000-0-4300.00-8100-5000-000-00-000-0000 951.00 0.00 0.00 0 951.00 100.0

TOTAL: 4300 44,171.00 31,510.94 31,510.94 12,660.06 28.6

TOTAL: 4XXX 44,171.00 31,510.94 31,510.94 12,660.06
TOTAL: 1XXX - 5XXX 44,171.00 31,510.94 31,510.94 12,660.06
6170 LAND IMPROVEMENTS

01-0000-0-6170.00-0000-8500-000-00-206-0000 10,000.00 10,000.00
TOTAL: 6170 & ; s . 10,000.00

6400 EQUIPMENT

‘ 01-0000-0-6400 00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000 - 10,000.00 100.0
TOTAL: 6400 . . 10,000.00 100.0
TOML: 60t 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 . . 20,000.00 100.0

TOTAL: 1XXX - 6XXX 64,171.00 31,510.94 31,510.94 f . 32,660.06 50.8

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Budget Transfer Activit

sfer $1 from 01-0000—0-4300.00-0000-111

L report to verify
steps to reverse cash transfer
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Break Time!

|

10:00 |
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BUDGET DEVELOPMENT 101




provide a description of school districts program pl
2 upcoming year. This includes an estimate of restricted
unrestricted revenue and the districts plan for spending tho
ds which are the expenditures. The State of California largel
ntrols school districts revenues followed by the Federal
overnment.

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




On or before July 1 of each year, Education Code Section 42127 requires districts to accomplish the
following:

1. Hold a public hearing conducted in accordance with Education Code Section 42103 on the
budget to be adopted for the subsequent fiscal year. The budget to be adopted shall be prepared in
accordance with Section 42126. The agenda for that hearing shall be posted at least 72 hours prior to the
public hearing and shall include the location where the budget will be available for public inspection.

2. Adopt a budget. Not later than five days after that adoption or by July 1, whichever occurs first,
the governing board of the school district shall file that budget with the county superintendent of schools.
That budget and supporting data shall be maintained made available for public review.

3. On or before September 15, the county superintendent of schools shall approve, conditionally
approve, or disapprove the adopted budget for each school district. For the 2014-15 fiscal year and each
fiscal year thereafter, the county superintendent of schools shall disapprove a budget if the county
superintendent of schools determines that the budget does not include the expenditures necessary to
Implement a local control and accountability plan or an annual update to the local control and accountability
plan approved by the county superintendent of schools.

4. 45- Day Budget Revision- Not later than 45 days after the Governor signs the annual Budget
Act, the District shall make available for the public review any revisions in revenues and expenditures that it
has made to its budget to reflect the funding made available by that Budget Act.

Kern County Superintendent of Schools



HOW TO PREPAR

Become fa

Examples of revenue

1.Revenue Information

alculator)

Examples of re
ding

Grant

2.Expenditure Informatio

Planning)
ime expenses

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

*Property Taxes

DEVELOPMENT

PENSES.

*Other State

Lottery - restricted

*Title |

*Special Ed Transportatic

*Retiree benefits



INFORMATIC

ommon Message
t Trends

ated Pupil Trends
omp Rate

Welfare Rates
ge

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

YOU BEGIN

*School Services of Ce
*Average Daily
*Retirement Systems (S
* Unemploymer

» Consumer Price Inde




EXAMPLE OF PLANNING CONSIDERATIONS TEMPLATE

23/ 24/25 25/26
Statutory COLA (LCFF Revenue Sources) 394%  3.29%
STRS Employer Rates 19.10%  19.10%
PERS Employer Rates : 21.70%  28.30%
State Unemployment Insurance ! 0.05%  0.05%

Estimated Revenue Based on P-2 ADA 17029 17029
Enrollment 183 183
Unduplciated Pupil Count (LCFF Calculator) 168 168
Lottery - Unrestricted per ADA 170.00 § 170.00
Lottery - Restricted per ADA 67.00 5 67.00
Consumer Price Index \ 30%  264%
Reserve CAP 5% 5%

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Opening Models

The QCC Budget Development module contains 99 budget models in each fiscal year that
can be utilized to construct your budget. Work is performed in Open budget models. Locking
a budget model secures that model from accidental changes being made. Models that are no
longer useful can be closed.

Budget Development is a branch within the Finance module. Budget Development models
are used to create budget scenarios without actually changing data in the financial system.
For July 1, two models will be created — a budget model and an estimated

actuals model.

Kern County Superintendent of Schools



dget

is done within
oudget model
step in building

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

File View District Year Go Messages Window
Help, Documentation and More...

AR (AR, XR, RR - No invoicing)

% Budget Developmen: <

Budget (Transfers, Settings, Summary Rules, Ind Cost Rules)

E? Settings / Master Files




8 Budget Developmert 13 - CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY QSS/OASIS

File  Options  Help+\ideo

{df)+x a0 IES

S
)] () 04 1 ] o T © Bt e

el that you iy ot e 08 ot ot et
ing on it in Mot Descin ErT

screen. il 1 Budet 2425 | (pen ]|Gm 192AU408%

owd |
(osed v

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




ADDIN

ODEL

ere are no accounts or amounts in your model.

ning of every fiscal year, you may choose to roll your account

budget amounts and build a new budget for the new year. It is a

Jin your budget with zero dollars and build your budget for the new
or

and budget amounts can be moved in from other sources such as

budget, revised budget, approved budget, or from another budget

ent model.

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




dgetis
tion to
tarting
budget.

nt

udgets

File View District Year Messages Window News Help+Video

i

]@m

Upload | Download Fies (QSSYFR)

AR (AR, XR, RR - No invoicing)
AR (Invoicing and Biling Management - RI, RP)

i Budget Development
g Budget (Transfers, Settings, Summary Rues, Ind Cost Rues)
08 sourmas, Transfrs oc, 7, ™)
% Payroll Transfers
g Warrant Management (Cancels, Hand Issues, Recon.)
/ AP [Purchasing
5 ot
FE-{ settigs Mester Fies

|7 Fied Assets [ Stores

{77 wa 109

_'-_]B’ Human Resources / Payrol

§= JobMenu  13-CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY Q8§ - O

File View Options Help+Video Description (F1) Example (Ctrl+F1)

BeBEPl0ESR

~View Show

® Tee (" Grd [(7 Showdl € Show Onlp Favortes
Search |

I.'J [:I Absence Tracking

EI (1] Absence Tracking Accrual / Reset Processes
| [ Absence Tracking Accual Process
- [E] Absence Tracking Reset / Balance Fud
#-(] Absence Tracking Miscelaneous Tasks
-0 Finance
-] Accounts Payable Reports
(#-(]) Accounts Receivable Reports (No Invoicing]
(] Budget Repors / rocesses
E C] Budget Development Processes
B Auto Re-Calculation of al Benefts (BDRS12) - bar12 jobbde
B Adust Model by Percentage (BDEO10)
-8 Copy Actuals to Development (BDE007)
- Create Budget Transfers from Comparison to Model (BTX110)
- @ HesymhModei Totals [BDEHOS]

m D Budget Developmentﬂepoﬂs
®-(] Budget Processes

-] Budget Repoits

o3 CI General Ledger Reports / Processes
l (2] Requisition / PO Reeports / Processes
lgl {2 Wanant Reports / Processes




$= Transfer Selected Budgets to Budget Development (BDE0O5) 13-CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY QSS/OASIS — O

File Options

H2 8OO

© Main Selection” | Accounts |

Transfer Selected Budgets to Budget Development
District: |13 | CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY

[ Source FY: [24]
[ Taiget FY: |25] Taiget Model: |00 - July 1 Budget 2425 ~| |

{Move account details: i[v
Transter accounts if amt is zero: [
Set dollars in target model to zero: [~ _ This is the option for zero based budget

Ifacdeﬁslshtuge!modet]N-Nnuase ;I
FTE: |D-FTE set to zero in target d

Rounding rule: |N - No rounding |

GLDSYS Accounts: |0 - Open ~|

Usersec: YA $DIST 97 Y¥r:2024 Dist:13 Site:0 | 4/4/2024 9:40AM

ort to verify that the account

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




COMPARATIVE BUDGET REPORT

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

File View District Year Messages Window News Help+Video

5 B Go
(=17 print Manager / Job Menu / Utiities

AR (AR, XR, RR - No invoidng)
AR (Invoicing and Biling Management - RI, RP)
Budget Development
Budget (Transfers, Settings, Summary Rules, Ind Cost Rules)
3 s0umas, Transfers (oc, &, TF, TV)
% Payroll Transfers
g Warrant Management (Cancels, Hand Issues, Recon.)
-~/ AP [Purchasing
EIEE" Lookups
F} | settings [ Master Fies
FJ-| 7 Fixed Assets / Stores
-7 wa /1099

BE Human Resources / Payroll

7 $= Job Menu 13-CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY QSS/... = O

File View Options Help+Video Description (F1) Example (Ctrl+F1)

*BEPE Q=T

X

View Show
[ﬁ‘ Tree " Grd l ’((? Show Al
5uﬂ:|1'|

= Show Only Favorites

-] Accounts Receivable Reports (No Invoicing)
EJ {21 Budget Reports / Processes
(] Budget Development Processes
&) Auto Re-Calculation of all Benefits (BDR912) - bdi312.jobbde
Adjust Model by Percentage (BDED10)
Copy Actuals to Development (BDE007)

Create Budget Transfers from Comparison to Model (BTX110)

Resynch Model Totals (BDEODS)

[ Transfer Development Budget to Finance System (BDEODE)
- [B) Transfer Selected Budgets to Budget Development (BDE 005)
=1-(_] Budget Development Reports

[£) Benefit Mapping Values (BDROT1) - bdr011.jobbde
- [B) Bt.dgetAclm Report [BDHZW]




Kern County Superintendent of Schools

!E Comparative Budget Report Writer (BDR001) 13-CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY
File Options

H2 8Q02F

© Main Selection® | Additional Options | Sorts/Rollups | Accounts| District(s)|
Comparative Budget Report
Distict [13° | CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY

Repoit Title: |Budget Roll Over 24.25

El Detai Ine fomat |3 - Object, All Fields - |]Auxemm [ |
Account Status: [B - Open and closed accourts (Recommended) | Use Second Description: [Never ~|
Resticted field: [RE - RESOURCE =]

(12 15 W2 IS W N7 =g

Column 1 Column 2

Titlel

Title2 Budget Actual

Year 2021 2021

Source

Detail No

Bud/Act |Budget Actuals
No
Blank

Zero amt Blank

Rest/Unr |Both Both

Bud Tfr




COMPAR

g Title 1

are wanting the

from the drop
is example it is the

d/Act drop down
y

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

33 Edit Column 1
File WOptions

OHXQ 00>

Titel. [ Working )
TWle2 [Budget
[ vear: |24 |
([Fome=TTw - Working budget
AdiBy. | =
Bud/Act: |B - Budgets only =l
Detait [~

=) Modet: [00

B |

Print zero amts as: | (O $0.00 @® Blank O Underlines

Restricted/Urrestricted: | @ Both O Resticted (O Unrestricted

Include budget transfers |N - None =l
Budget transfer cutoff: IM j

Include Approved/Unapproved GL trans: |4 - Approved transactions only &l
GL trans cutoff: Im LI

Hide: [~




4. Edit Column 2
File Options

OLXP a0

data that

are wanting to

e drop down AdiBy: | =1

jet. Model 00 ) 7o -Budgets oy

i Detail: [~
ate since

Print zero amts as: | (O $0.00 @ Blank O Underlines

fisncac Snietic st jeikoh O Resticted (O Unrestiicted

Include budget transfers |N - None

Budge enster o [067307205 = |

Include Approved/Unapproved GL tians: |4 - Approved transactions only

GL trans cutoff. [06/30/2025 j

Hide: [~




&3 Edit Column 3
File Options

@) x @ @aa v

Tie1: |
Tite2: |Budget
Year: l22_
Source: | D - Development budget
AdiBy: | ~1.
Bud/act: IB - Budgets only
Detail [~

Print zero amts as: | O $0.00 @® Blank O Underlines

Restricted/Urrestricted: | @ Both O Resticted (O Unrestricted

Include budget transfers |N - None

Budget tiansfer cutoff: [06/30/2022 Ll

Include Approved/Unapproved GL trans: |A - Approved tiansactions only

GL trans cutoff: [06/30/2022 j
|| Hide:lp |

Kern County Superintendent of Schools
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‘ = Comparative Budget Report Writer (BDR001)

13-CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY

File Options

H2 2 A Wz

© Main Selection” | Addiional Options | Sorts/Rollups | Accounts| Distict(s)|
Comparative Budget Report
Distiict: [13_v| CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY

Report Title: ]Budgel Roll Over 24.25

[ Detailine format }| 3 - Obiect, Al Fields x| Abbreviation: | ~|

......................... -

Account Status: IB - Open and closed accounts (Recommended) ;I Use Second Description: lNever
Resticted field: [RE - RESOURCE ~|

(12 j5 4 )S W6 7 Ny

Column 1

Column 2

Working

Budget

Budget

Model

Budget

2025

2023

Working

Budget
No
Blank
Both

Budget
No
Blank
Both

Budget
No
Blank
Both

Budget
No
Blank
Both
None

No

No

No

Usersec: Y2

$DIST 97

(¥r:2024 Dist:13 Site:0 | 4/4/2024 10:23AM




File View District Year Messages Window News Help+Video

{7 P Marser o e it
e

& Print Manager 13 CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY QSS/0ASIS

File View Options Help+Video

PXxebFpaseb @0 BA%A8H 30

User Preference Settings: Load Print Manager Users? Only my user. Automatic load of Job List($STDLIST)? Load on demand.
O B e | Splles:SSTOLST | LocalPt s | SessionHistry | SenverConmancs|

(3 i s 0, 5.7, 3 0T |8 K[| [P Fe # |Date/Time Job# _|Begjénd Lines) _|Report Tie

Ry Pt gjggl: o oo [v]NoJossss ossnmas s B [0/ 09) Budget Rl Over 2425
£ Dates e O e e e 108 |05 (30)
N

Warrant Management (Cancels, Hand Issues, Recon) -0 Jobt
521 Pogan ane !ms YIN!No !094709 401202400 P 1% !0[63(2257)

H-{ ) AP [Purchasng ED Progtam Till

0/ L

; & whos User Preference Setting: Months to look back fo print fles set to 13 Months Yr2024 Dist13 SteGS:W 4472024 10:27AM
]@ Settings / Master Fies
7| Foed et Stoes
]B W2/ 1099

]E Human Resources / Payrol

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




013 CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY COMPARATIVE BUDGET REPORT J31779 BDR110O L.00.24 04/04/24 PAGE
Budget Roll Over 24.25

FUND

State Aaid
01-0000-0-8011.00-0000-0000-000-00-000-0000
TOTAL:

ao01z EPA Entitlement
01-1400-0-8012.00-0000-0000~-000-00-000-0000 218,202 218,202
TOTAL: 218,202 218,202

aoc21 HOME OWNERS
01-0000-0-8021.00-0000-0000-000-00-000-0000 1,650 1,650
TOTAL: 1,650 1,650

|04l SECURED TAX ROLLS
01-0000-0-8041.00-0000-0000-000-00-000-0000 293,189 293,189
TOTAL: 293,189 293,189

|acaz UNSECURED ROLL TAXES
01-0000-0-8042.00-0000-0000-000-00-000-0000 29,695 29,695
TOTAL: 29,695 29,695

ac4as SUPPLEMENTAL TAXES
01-0000-0-8044.00-0000-0000-000-00-000-0000 2,743 2,743
TOTAL: 2,743 2,743

8045 EDUC REV AUGMENTATION FUND
©01-0000-0-8045.00-0000-0000-000-00-000-0000 31,852 31,854~
TOTAL: 31,854 31,854~

8096 CHARTER IN LIEU PROPERTY TAX
01-0000-0-8096.00-0000-0000-000-00-000-0000 27,260~ 27,260~
TOTAL: 27,260~ 27,260~

8181 SPEC EDUC-ENT PER UDC
01-3310-0-8181.00-5001-0000-000-00-000-0000 2,361 2,361
TOTAL: 2,361 2,361

8182 SPEC ED-DISCRETIONARY GRANTS
01-3315-0-8182.00-5001-0000-000-00-000-0000
TOTAL:

8290 ALL OTHER FEDERAL REVENUES
01-3010-0-8290.00-0000-0000-000-00-000-0000 22,502 22,502
©1-3010-0-8290.00-0000-C0C0-000-02-000-0000 6,396 6,396
01-3182-0-8290.00-0000-0000-000-00-000-0000 341,246 341,246
©1-3214-0-8290.00-0000-00C0-000-00-000-0000 15,512 is,512
01-4035-0-8290.00-0000-0000~-000-00-000-0000 3,195 3,195
01-4035-0-8290.00-0000-0000-000-02-000-0000 856 asé
01-4127-0-8290.00-0000-0000-000-00-000-0000 10,000 10,000
01-5801-0-8290.00-0000-0000-000-00-000-0000 18,011 i8.011

TOTAL: 417,718 417,718

8319 Prior Year - State Apport

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




File View District Year Messages Window News Help+Video

B’ Favorites
B e

E--g’ “:’:MW-’ Job Menu / Utiiities ‘ B Budget Development 13 - CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY QSS/OASIS
ptions  Help+Video
Ia@ﬂ:a_‘,w-aa XX BROoEXES

5 Setup
%m(m,m,m-mmm) istrict: : : [oo- T Type: & Budget € Actuals

| AR (Invoicing and Biling Management - RI, RP)

&d Files (QSSXFR)

Budget Development
Budget (Transfers, Settings, Summary Rules, Ind Cost Rules) | ol Eata e s R e Budget Action Settings Setup Object Totals by Range —————
:E Finance Job Menu Amounts entered will be: % Added  Replaced I™ Automatically create a Budget Action

ﬂ Journals, Transfers (DC, JE, TF, TV) — | Date: 04/04/2024 -] Number:
@5 Payrol Transfers ot o ot e o P o et Bt e | M undget Action Doscs
E Warrant Management (Cancels, Hand Issues, Recon.) accounts with at least one locked detail line J
Ig g :;:m Field From R2M9¢ T o=
B&wimmm [—_I Iﬁl—salﬂ—?-????.??—????—????—?7?—??—???—???? :I ]
0|7 Fixed Assets / Stores - -
-7 w2/ 1099 il - -
B**&WMESIPWM Cil| - -
il - -
il
||
|
L1l
|

Led Lol Ll Ll L Lef e Led L

6YNN<BDEOO2>Y OYYYYYYY| ¥r: 2024 Dist: 13 Site: 00 G5: W | 4/4/2024 | 10:5210 AM .

e changes are finalized, run a comparative
are accurate.

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




o Budget Development 13 - CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY QSS/OASIS

File Options Help+Video
kﬁl + XX BROoBXES

FD-RESC-Y-0BJT . SO-GOAL-FUNC-STE-

01-3010-0-1100.99-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-2100.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-3101.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-3202.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-3302.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-3311.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-3312.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-3402.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-3501.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-3502.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-3601.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-3€02.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-4300.00-0000-7200-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-4300.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-5800.00-0000-7200-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-5800.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000
01-3010-0-5800.00-1110-1000-000-00-000-0000

W | - O W N -

-
-

1117177771‘11177777??
_I—I_I_I_I_I—I—IT_IW—I—I_l—I—I—I—IﬂE
—I-I_I'I'I'I_I-I—I_IT_I-I-I'I'I_I-IEE

657.77

: C Amounts _ $28,897.96 $28,897.96 E Org. Chg. New: 0.0000 0.0000
& Inc/Exp/Diff.

BDEODO>Y YYYFYYYYYYYYYY<BDEOO1>YLAAHCNOU YYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYY 6YNN<BDEOO2>Y OYYYYYYY] Yr: 2024 Dist: 13 Site: 00 GS: W | 4/4/2024 | 11:00:37 AM
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atisfied with your models, you will need to transfer t
the SACS software.
b Menu, select SACS Budget Export under SACS on the G
yorts/Processes menu.

S Budget Forms training will be on May 2, 2024

Refer to the handout for step by step process

Kern County Superintendent of Schools
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HISTORY REPORT - PA
PAY328




File View District Year Messages Window News Help+Video

E] 1% U E Job Menu97-KERN CSOS TRUST/SERVICE FUNDSQSS/0..  —
- Print Manager Menu / Utiiites

B} 7 Fved et Stres

EE] W2/ 1099 |_5m'

File View Options Help+Video Description (F1) Example (Ctrl+F1)

% W2 [ 1099 Processing ¢ Showdll € Show Only Favorites
E|E7 Human Resources [ Payroll

& Employee Maintenance 3CL Name

i bsence Traing Employee Voluntary Deduction Listing (PYS611) HRS112PYS611

68 Ach anagenent Employee Payroll/Benefit Fact Sheet (PAY&90) HRS118.PAY690

-}-B'-Rkww —_— PPACA Analysis Report and CSV Fie (ACA100) ACA100.ACA100

& N PPACA Class Summary Report (ACA200) ACA200,ACA200

Load Payine Data from STD Positon CTL (PL0400) HRS515.PL0400
8 resamelnouncose Mass Change Employee Deductions/Logon DI (DEDCSE) | DEDCSBLD.DEDCSELL
B Ry Mass Change Employee Deductons/Select DI (DEDCS8) | DEDCSBSD.DEDCSBS!
8= Absence Tradking Job Menu Deduction Number Mass Change/Logon DI (DEDCSD) DEDCSOLD.DEDCSDLL
Deduction Number Mass DI DEDCSDSD.DEDCSDS
e Poston Cantl o Heng Benefit History Report/Select DI (PAY328) PAY3285D.PAY3285D
B MasterFls [ Uies [ ayrol History Report/Select DI (PAY830) PAYS305D,PAY830SD
X Y— [payrol History Report/Select DI (PAY832) PAYS325D.PAYS335D
[payrol istory Report/Select D (PAY833) PAY8335D.PAYE335D

0 | 4/2/2024 9:_41#" 4

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




55 Request History Report from Benefit History Files - Select District ( PAY328 )

File  Options

H 2 F IO P

Report Selections ISeIecl Benefits/SSN/Accounts This will be selected once the fields have been filled out for

Report Title  Ttel | Resource 3010 the first tab.
For District: | 13- CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY |

Sortby [Accout ] Jinclude Cancelled Warrin Totals: [Yes v

Detail Level: |Employee Detail > Repeat Employee Name: [~

History From: 01/01/24 to _01/31/24 ) interpretasDate: [Yes ~|  File Mnemonic: PN
Files: [ ListFiles |

PN20240104 PN20240108 PN20240122 PN20240123 PN20240124

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




3= Request History Report from Benefit History Files - Select District  PAY328 )
File Opiigg

SEIECT INe DENETITS YOU WANt COMPULED DY INGICANNG tNE COIUMN (U1 - £5) IN WNICN YOU Want
the benefit to print. Leave the column blank for any benefit you wish to omit from the report.

-STRS |o1 v| PERS ]oz ~| oasDI |03 v|  Hw |u4 ~| su |05 ~|
wcoMP [o6 | STRSBO [07 | PERSBIO o8 | MEDICARE [03 | [lo =]
OPEBMISC [11 ~| PERSRIR [12 ~| SISCDEP | - [ -
I jv

IncludePRTm‘isfer::IYes vI
Case Sensitive Search: No vl

rity District/SSN/EXTREF Selections  SSN/EXTREF Help |

S g g . (| .
[ =l B - [ E - S| — | —

|I | FD-RESC-Y-OBJT. SO-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-T¥3-TYP4

22-2222-2-2222.22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222

22-2222-2-2222.22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222

22-2222-2-2222.22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222

22-2222-2-2222.22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222

22-2222-2-2222,22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222

22-2222-2-2222.22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222

T2=2220=0=2222.22=2 20 2=2000=220=201=222=2222

22-2222-2-2222,22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




013 CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY EMPLOYER-PAID BENEFIT HISTORY REPORT J31867 PAY328 L.00.25 04/04/24 PAGE
Titel I Resource 3010 PAYROLL TRANSFERS INCLUDED
FUND : 01 GENERAL FUND

RESOURCE: 3010 IASA-TL I BSC GR LOW INC/NEGLE

(SORT SEQUENCE: FD RE OB SO GO FN SI T2 T3 T4 YR
FD-RESC-Y-OBJT.
REFERENCE WR / APD
OASDI
OPEBMISC PERS

I)1-3010-0-1100.00-1110-1000-DDD-OD-DDD-DDDD

| | 01/31/2024 01/31/2024 62088508
102.69 83.33 15.92 .00 .00
1.20 .00 .00

102.69 ][ 83.33

013 CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTAR

Kern County Superintendent of Schools







Account Lookup
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Ei,__@ o
E5-{ Print Manager / Job Menu / Utites
------- &'F Print Manager

&wmmmﬁes(m)

Warrant Management (Cancels, Hand Issues, Recon.)
=- AP [ Purchasing
ﬂ Accounts Payable

Qr:‘ Options, Odometers, Control Dates, SACS Tables, Fund xRef

1477 Fixed Assets [ Stores v
>

Kern County Superintendent of Schools
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J <% GL Account Lookup
File Options Help+Video

>@OE D00AQ HPNw=-@FINH o

District

Bl

[ Show Summary [~ Show GL
[v ShowAccounts G View
[v Open Accounts Only

| 47272024 8:56 AM
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|

<3 GL Account Lookup 72 - SOUTH FORK UNION ELEMENTARY
File Options Help+Video

>@QE D000 HPNR=BINH o

3 | & Account

© Lookup | Advanced Search |
Feaehhy

District Year FD-RESC-Y-OBJT.SO-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4 [ Show Summary [~ Show GL

ey 2| 2 I RS FEREERSEENRE] ~ | 0 Showcoounts oLy

¥ Open Accounts Only

| 47242024 8:57 AM




ble)

yunt
1lances

Kern County Superintendent of Schools

.l <% GL Account Lookup

File Options Help+Video

@D 0000 HPNR=FIN o

QSS/0ASIS =

4

122 Accts Read. 122 Accts Qualified. 102 Exp

Accts. 1 R

© Lookup | Advanced Search |

Accts, 19 GL Accts

| Page: 10f 2

i }f’m Distiict Year FD-RESC-Y-OBJT.SO-GOAL-FUNC-SIE-T2-TY¥3-TYP4 [ Show Summary [~ Show GL m@;
LI 72 "Jn 222.22-2222-2222-222-22-222-2222 [V ShowAccounts  GL View
" Advanced Al ¢ Minimal
W Open Accounts Only _
m Revised Approved § Revenue Summary Working Revised Approved
Budget 142,982.00 143,482.00 143,482.00 Budget: 142,382.00 142,382.00 142,982.00
Expense: 93,004.98 Receipt: 243,209.00
Pending: .00 Pending: .00
Encumbered: .00 Encumbered: .00
Total Commited: 93,004.98 Total Committed: 243,208.00
Balance: 49,977.02 50,477.02 50,477.02 Balance: -100,227.00 -100,227.00 -100,227.00
FD-RESC-Y-OBJT . SO-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4|ST|Pseudo bered | Committed A
¥ 1 01-3010-0-1100.00-1110-1000-002-00-000-0000|0 .00 946.50 .00 .00 946.50 946
2 01-3010-0-1100.00-1110-1000-003-00-000-0000(0 2,438.00 1,482.60 .00 .00 1,482.60 955
3 01-3010-0-1100.01-1110-1000-002-00-000-0000(0 874.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 874
4 01-3010-0-1100.01-1110-1000-003-00-000-0000(0 874.00 440,00 .00 .00 440.00 434
5 01-3010-0-1200.00-1110-3140-002-00-000-0000|0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
6 01-3010-0-1200.00-1110-3140-003-00-000-0000|0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
7 01-3010-0-1300.00-0000-2100-000-00-000-0000(0 .00 9,543.12 .00 .00 9,543.12 9,543
8 01-3010-0-1300.00-0000-2700-000-00-000-0000|0 .00 9,543.10 .00 .00 9,543.10 -9,543
9 01-3010-0-1300.00-1110-2100-000-00-000-0000|0 11,685.00 8,041.18 .00 .00 8,041.18 3,643
10 01-3010-0-1300.00-1110-2140-000-00-000-0000|0 5,658.00 1,298.79 .00 .00 1,298.79 4,359
11 01-3010-0-2100.00-1110-1000-002-00-000-0000|0 26,816.00 -3,051.93 .00 .00 -3,051.93 29,867
12 01-3010-0-2100.00-1110-1000-003-00-000-0000(0 12,835.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 12,835
13 01-3010-0-2100.01-1110-1000-002-00-000-0000(0 12,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 12,000
14 01-3010-0-2100.01-1110-1000-003-00-000-0000(0 5,000.00 964, 14, .00 .00 964,14 4,035
15 01-3010-0-2900.01-1110-1000-002-00-000-0000|0 .00 46.50 .00 .00 46.50 -46
01-3010-0-2900.01-1110-1000-003-00-000-0000(0 .00 46.50 .00 .00 46.50 64,

47272024 8:57 AM



.| <%+ GL Account Lookup

File Options Help+Video

>Q0 J0000 HPNA=EIN @

( 134 Accts Read, 134 Accts Qualified, 134 Expense Accts IPaoe:l.on
© Lookup | Advanced Search |

Sparchby Distict Year ED-RESC-Y-OBJT .SO-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4 [ Show Summary [ Show GL [ Columns to show—

@ Account (¢ Standard ¢ GL
[ERA |20 >2>2-2-4722.23-3232-2222-229-23—323-222 7] Show Accounts L/
r‘mml‘ - 4 SLVER ) | a1 Minimal
[ Open Accounts Only

Revised
275,851.00

. FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4|ST|
01-0000-0-4100.00-1110-1000-002-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4100.00-1110-1000-003-00-000-0000

01-0000-0-4200.00-1110-1000-003-00-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-0000-000-04-000-0011

o
o
0 .00 .00
o .00 d ! .00
o 1,541.82 1,541.82
o 1,253.84 d 1 1,253.84
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-7100-000-00-000-0000|0 73.04 73.04
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-7200-000-00-000-0000|0 9,368.14 ! y 9,368.14
01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-7700-000-00-000-0000|0 101.84 101.84

o

o

o

o

0

o

o

01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-2700-002-00-000-0000

01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-2700-003-00-000-0000

01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-00-000-0000 25,519.29 o o 25,519.29
921.56 ¥ X 921.56
5,771.47, : ! 5,771.47
.00 y X .00
28,131.76 28,131.76
196.29 196.29
5,422.18

01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-000-€5-000-0000

01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-002-00-000-0000

01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-002-11-000-0000

01-0000-0-4300.00-0000-8100-003-00-000-0000

01-0000-0-4200.00-1110-1000-000-74-000-0000
01-0000-0-4300.00-1110-1000-002-00-000-0000

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




.I <% GL Account Lookup
File Options Help+Vid

D@9 HPNm=E8 % &

Qualified. 134 Expense Accts

Distiict: 72, Year: 24

1 Additional Selection

FD-RESC-Y-OBJT . S0-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4  Exclude?

CURCIRC T C IR TRC TR USCUN T

| 472/2024 859 AM /|

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




'I <% GL Account Lookup
File Options Help+Video
>Q00 D000 HPNw=E8F o
" 134 Accts Read. 134 Accts Qualified, 134 Expense Accts
Lookup @ Advanced Search |
District: 72, Year: 24

=

Lef Ll Lo Led LefLefLef Lot L] o]
1111111111%

Clear lowfhigh |

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




.! <% GL Account Lookup
File Options Help+Video

>QEH 0O HPN=-E8N o

[(
+Lm © pdvanced Search |
of Distict 72, Year: 24

Account Selection
~ Account Range Selection
Field Name FromValue ToValue —Exclude?

|FD - FunD x| |m [13
|RE-RESOURCE  ~| |0000  |3000
0B - oBJECT [4000~ [eoop
I I

CUMCTR IR TR T IR TR IR TR 1N

Clear lowhigh |

Ledled LefLed el e Laf Lo

|
|
|
I
[
|
|

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Account Lookup
2arching for any accounts using the diffe
ds
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Vendor Lookup
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E@ Favorites
EB o
[5-{ 7 Print Manager / Job Menu  Utiites
&f Print Manager
@ Upload / Download Files (QSSXFR)
AR (AR, XR, RR - No invoicing)
% AR (Invoicing and Biling Management - RI, RP)
Budget Development
- o# Budget (Transfers, Settings, Summary Rules, Ind Cost Rules)
ﬂ Journals, Transfers (DC, JE, TF, TV)
E Payroll Transfers
g Warrant Management (Cancels, Hand Issues, Recon.)
B- AP [ Purchasing
Accounts Payable
AP Batch Maintenance
Purchasing Master Files
Purchase Orders [ Requisitions
Requisition Routing Master Files

{7 chart of Accounts / Beginning Balances
4@ Options, Odometers, Control Dates, SACS Tables, Fund xRef
-1 Fixed Assets /Stores

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




% Vendor Lookup
File Options Help+Video

>QOD00A0 HPRN=H o

© Vendor Lookup | TIN Lookup| Commodity Lookup | Employee Lookup| Resuits|
Status
Distict: [72 ]  Date:[ 7/ - [@Acﬁve O Inaclive O Both

Contact Information 1

iare [~ Search remit/addl add? Remit Name: |
Address: | Remit Address: |

- . e swel m[
VendorNumber [ Contact: | prone: ([ O[T Rt [

09—
(o Yes O No @ Al Name: | Preset| TaxID: [ SSN:|

Use Tax IA-AII 'I Tems: |

AmiNmbar:l i MnglagI Cahego:y'l

Corrnmt| RevdvingCasthiwtl

| 472/2024 920 AM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




% Vendor Lookup
File Options Help+Video

>0 A0 HPIN=H 2

© Vendor Lookup | TIN Lookup| Commodity Lookup | Employes Lookup| Resuks|
Status

Distict: [72 ~|  Date:| 7/ j (@Aﬂive O Inactive (O Both | [v Include additional addresses [ Include commodity codes

Contact Information 1 Addtional Information

[ Hiame | [Homel [~ Search remit/add| add? Remit Name: |
Address: Remit Address: |

City: | state: [ Zip:| Ciy: | state: [ Zipe
VendorNumber [ Contact | Phone: ([ | Fc( 0

1098
’VO Yes O No @ Al MName: | Preset: | TaxiD: | SSN: |

UseTaxlA-Al 'I Usetnx1:| UsetaxZ:l Tetms:l

Account Number: | Riating: | Msg Flag: [ Categoy: [
Comment: | Type: | Revolving Cash Object: |

| 47272024 9:20 AM

Kern County Superintendent of Schools
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* Vendor Lookup
File Options Help+Video

@@I@[HBEDEIEW

s

dors and 0 Additional Addresses.

5 Records Read. 5 R ds Matched. Sh

5V,

Vendor Lookup | TIN Lookup | Commodiy Lookup | Employes Lookup | @ Resuls |

Vendor Name

Vendor #/Addr

HOMEWORK ASSIGNMENT JOURNAL

72 -000307

| Status

A

Address  |Contact/Comment/Type/TIN |
PO BOX 415047 TIN: N
MIAMI, FL 33141

Phone Number

(800) 7414201

MOBILE HOME CARE

72-001045

A

4705 LAKE ISABELLA BLVD.
LAKE

(760) 379-8732

RON'S MOBILE HOME SERVICE INC

(805) 587-0920

THE HOME DEPOT PRO 72-001750 PO BOX 742440 (866) 412-6726 |(877) 7126726
LOS ANGELES, CA

LAKE ISAE.LA, CA 93240

| 472/2024 920 AM
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% Vendor Lookup
File Options Help+Video

QO 0000 HRPIN=8 o

.EendorLookw] TIN Lookup| Commodity Lookup | Employes Lookup| Besits|

Status

Distict: {72 w|  Date:| / / | [@Acﬁve O Inactive O Bath | [ Include additional addresses [ Include commodity codes

Contact Information

1 Additional Information

Name:

]

[~ Seaich remit/add add? Remit Name: |

o[ sae|  ze[

Remit Address: |

o[ sae  ze[

Vendor Number: | Contact: |

pone ([ O] Rl [

1093
’/OYes O No @ &l

Name: |

Preset [ TaxD:[ ssn: [

Usetaxtl

LlsetaxZI— Tarrns:l—

Ratng [ MegFlg [ Cotegory: [
Tye: [ RevolvingCashObject: [

T ES ~ A SN HR AR S




3 Vendor Lockup
File Options Help+Video

>OE 000 HP8N=8 o

1R ds Read. 1R ds Matched. Showing 1 row including 1 Yendor and 0 Additional Addresses.

tatus| Addres: Contact/Comment/Type/TIN__ | Phone Number | Faxjiumber
L R lad
ISSAQUAH, WA 98027

|472/2024 3:21 AM
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% Vendor Lookup

File Options Help+Video

@0 00000 HRIN =E| o
S e —e—r—

Distiict: |72 w|  Date:| // L] @ Active O Inactive (O Both | [~ Include additional addresses [~ Include commodity codes

{TaxiD Number:i]l
LT —

RNe BO - A = WA WA m e =i

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




% Vendor Lookup QSS/0ASIS - O X

File Options Help+Video

il
ST P PR L
| Page:10f 1t
r
Vendor Lookup| TIN Lookup| Commodity Lookup | Employee Lookup @ Besults | 1
Vendor Name dor #/Addr | Status|Address Contact/C /Type/TIN Phone Number | Fax Number z

HOMEWORK ASSIGNMENT JOURNAL | 72 - 000307 A |POBOX 415047 TIN: N (800) 7414201 | (954) 9738111
1 MIAMI, FL 33141 F
MOBILE HOME CARE 72-001045 A | 4705 LAKE ISABELLABLVD. | TIN: Y (760) 3798732 1
2 LAKE ISABELLA, CA 93240 n
RON'S MOBILE HOME SERVICE INC |72 - 000646 PO BOX 10903 (805) 5870920 j

A S [IN: N

B 3339
THE HOME DEPOT PRO 72-001750 PO BOX 742440 (866) 412-6726 |(877) 712-6726
LOS ANGELES, CA

LAKE ISABELLA, CA 93240

| 47272024 9:228M

Kern County Superintendent of Schools



il Vendor Maintenance

File Options Help

N+ PSR X8EEQ P

District: |72
Number: |[{IHEET v

Contact Information | Optional Information | Add1 Addhesses| Commodities| Comments|

Name: [THE HOME DEPOT PRO

Remit Name: |

Address: [P0 BOX 742440

Femit Address: |

I

City: |LOS ANGELES

Phone: ( [865 ) [4126726

State: |CA  Zip: [30074-2440  City: | State: | Zip: |
Fac ([677 [T126726

Contact: |

Show Tax ID/SSN |

1093: |N-No ;l Name: |HDME DEPOT PRO INSTITUTIONAL

Preset | |

oI — 55N: [000-00-0000

Use Tax Preset: IN-No vl Use Tax 1: I

% [958 | Use Tax 2: | % | |

Acct Number: |

Rating: I Msg Flag: | 'I

Category: [ | |

Type: + | Revolving Cash Object: I

| I | I I I I
Tems: II]]_ . l— Shipping %: IF

Comments: |

Last edit: 03/07/2022 at 09:45:35 by CLH

Sales Permit/User Tax ID: I Expiration Date: I 17 LI

Last paid: 03/27/2024

VEUPDT: WwWww WWwX10EE

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




Kern County Superintendent of Schools

File Options Help

N+ PHSB X FEEHO ®

 Contact Infomation || Optional Information | Addl Addresses| Comments |

Name: ITHE HOME DEPOT PRO

Rerit Name: [

Address: IPG BOX 742440

Remit Address: [

City: [LOS ANGELES

Phone: ( [866 ) |4126726

State: [C&  Zip: [90074-2440  City: |
Fax [ [877 |7126726

[prerEe |

State: |

Shaw Tav INSSN |

Ze |




3 Vendor Activity

i Vendor Number: | (NS

Beginning Date: [07/01/2023  ~ | g
Ending Date: |nsxaufznz4 Ll

Ascending Date Order: [v

Transaction Types: |CM - Credit Memo

Cw - Cancelled warrant

CL - Established payables/payment
HWw/ - Hand warrant

LB - Liability payment

PO - Purchase orders/payments
PV - Pay Voucher

RC - Revolving cash

TC - Travel Claim

RQ - Pre-Requisition

Reference Number: |

POAcctline #: [

Invoice Number: |

oK

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




File Views Page

M Iao@arr aaoamDe
View: 10of 1 Page:1of1

~

Vendor Number: 001750 - THE HOME DEPOT PRO
Beginning Date Ending Date
07/01/2023 06/30/2024
Transaction Types

Reference Number:000000
PO Acct Line:0
Invoice Number:

Canceled Warrants
Credit Memo
Est Payables/Payments -199.01
Hand Warrants
Liability Payments
Purchase Orders/Payments
Pay Vouchers 11,952.96
Travel Claims 2 0.00
Revolving cash 1 0.00
Req enc 0.00
Vendor Total -199.01 . 12,066.71
1 vendor(s) and 61 detail record(s) selected.

Entered Reference Paid Warrant Enc, Amount FD-RESC-Y-OBJIT.SO-GOAL-FUNC-STE-T2-TY3-TYP4 | Invoice No

07113[2023 CL-230012 D?II.BIZOZB 901095150 | -199.01  199.01 01-0000-0-40-00-00-8100-0--0-0 | 752739417

09/1:/202 P4010 09/1512023 \ 901 1175 o \
23 o01117450
o/1s/2023 91 11745 o \

09/11/2023 PV240110 09/15/2023 901117450\ ‘ 69 oa 13 5310-0—4300.00 0000 3700—003 00—000—0000 \ 759477789

0911512023 \ 901 11745 O |

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




endor Lookup
2arching for any Vendors using the differe
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Please share some feedback!!

https://forms.gle/KZLHHegeFgFewuKe6

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




*FCMAT-
* FCMAT Projection Pro - /www.fcmat.org/projection-pro

*Property tax Information L J-29 FYE 22-23 edited for website.xIsx (kern.org)

*Workers comp rate - /kern.org/finance/district-advisory-services/funding-informa

OBt glelerz 0o piie fre= 1110 hitps://kern.org/finance/district-advisory-services/tools-resourc

JSeleleiz| M=l ez ilogl = nie o https://kern.org/finance/district-advisory-services/special-¢

*School Services Dartboard- aiiieS/ATATA R o= | Nete] 14)) Dartboard (kern.org)

« CDE Budget Criteria - /www.cde.ca.gov/fg/fi/ss/distbudgetcsfy2223.asp

« SACS QUERY - cde.ca.gov/sacsquery/querybyresource.asp

» California School Accounting Mz https://www.cde.ca.gov/fg/ac/sa/documer

Kern County Superintendent of Schools



Please reac

Griselda Aceve: axx Garris
magamino@kern.org

(661) 636-4285

Kern County Superintendent of Schools




